

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3807/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in SBCWP No. 314/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

POONAM MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,suspension of sentence,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order and office report))

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. H.K. Naik appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Subba Rao,

Advocate states that they would like to withdraw the petition and hence requests to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest, preferably in the next advance list.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar