

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3807/2006

(From the interim order dated 20/01/2006 in SBCWP No. 314/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

POONAM MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, suspension of sentence, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ted to Counsel for the petitioner states that he may be permit

in withdraw this Special Leave Petition in view of the statement made the

counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 that the Writ Petition

s filed before the High Court of Rajasthan has been dismissed as i evident

from the order of the High Court dated 18.7.2006 annexed to the aforesaid

affidavit. Accordingly, permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master